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TECHNICAL-STANDARDS SUBCOMMITTEE 

Dave Blackstone, Chair 

Representative Organization Member Contact Information 

OARnet (Ohio Academic 
Resources Network) 

Denis Walsh, Interim Executive 
Director, Chief Technology 
Officer, Chief Relationship 
Officer 

dwalsh@oar.net 
614-292-9037 

MARCS (Multi-Agency Radio 
Communications System) 
Steering Committee 

Tom Bretthauer Tom.Bretthauer@das.ohio.gov 
614-207-4443 

OGRIP (Ohio Geographically 
Referenced Information 
Program) 

Dave Blackstone, 
DAS 

David.Blackstone@das.ohio.gov  
 

OH-Telco (Ohio Telephone 
Association) 

Nancy Serafino, 
CenturyLink 

Nancy.Serafino@CenturyLink.com  
 

OH-APCO (Ohio Chapter of the 
Association of Public-Safety 
Communications Officials) 

Matthew Franke, 
Communications Director, 
Butler County Sheriff’s Office 

mfranke@butlersheriff.org 
513-785-1299 

OH-NENA (Ohio Chapter of the 
National Emergency Number 
Association) 

Chris Santer, VP, Digital Data 
Technologies Inc. 

csanter@ddti.net 
614-429-3384 

Wireline or wireless service 
provider that participates in the 
state’s 9-1-1 system 

Lawson Dripps 
Public Safety Relations Manager 
AT&T 

ld6216@att.com 
513-657-6270 

At-Large Member Roger Hixson 
NENA Technical Issues Director 

rhixson@nena.org 
202-618-4405 (office)  
614-266-2351 (mobile) 
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